
To: 

Sub: 

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
(A Statutory Body of the Government of A.P) 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHAIRMAN, A.P STATE COUNCIL OF HIGHER EDUCATION, GUNTUR 

Procgs.No. APSCHEAPEAMCET-SW1 -2018/CATBIApproval/CEVPIJNTUK Dt :26.11.2018 

Ref: 

ORDER: 

1&1 Floors,C-Block,Sri Mahendra Enclave, Tadepalli By-pass, TADEPALLI-5222501 
Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh 

Web: www.apsche.org. Email: specialofficerapsche@gmail.com 

APSCHE-APEAMCET- SW1 - 2018 -Engineering Course Admissions under 30% Management 
Quota (Category 'B') in Engineering/Pharmacy Colleges- Approval / Ratification of admissions Orders issued -reg. 

1. G.O.Ms.No 74, HE(EC-2) Dated:28.07.2011 and subsequent amendments. 2. G.O.Ms.No 49, HEECIA2) Dept Dated:25.06.2013. 
3. G.O.Ms.No 24, HEEC) Dept �ated:10.03.2016. 
4. Admission details uploaded as per guidelines by the institution in the web portal. 

-00o 

Based on the uploaded information of candidates admitted in CHAITANYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
[CEVP],VISAKHAPATNAM in Convener /Management/ Supernumerary quota in the portal https:llapcatbspot.nic.in 
and on prima facie the scrutiny of the attested copies of the supporting documents submitted, the Competent Authority and Chairman, APSCHE hereby accord provisional approval/ratification of the admissions made in the 
institution as per the rules in force for the year 2018-19. The provisional 
verification of the original certificates/documents 
of the said approval/ratification of all the students or part thereof, if any irregularities are noticed at a later date and of the students by the affiliatinOW granted is subject to (i) 

university concerned () withdrawal 
(ii) the institution undertakes the responsibility for such irregularities. 
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Approved List 
.NIL-.. 

Rejected List 
-ooo-NIL--. 

The Secretary/Correspondent/Principal of the college concerned 

CGHRIRMAN 
ARSCHE 

PRINCIPAL CHAITANYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
Kommadi, visakhapatnam S30 C48 



SNO 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

|16 
17 

|18 
19 

|20 
2 

|22 

23 

24 
|25 

26 

27 

28 

29 
30 

31 

32 

HT.NO. 

9819121210 

1825210255 
4641936 

9110560 

1802310718 

1802315770 

1802238835 

1802241418 

1803247220 

10155173144 
1702223812 

1801229488 
1802213430 

1802215344 

1802216557 
1802216768 
1802217300 
1802218538 

1802220186 
1802221088 
1802223773 
1802223944 

18022284840 
1802229463 
|1802234405 

1802222861 
1802217580 

1808235873 
1824213058 
1802252231 

1802242355 

1803228151 

FINAL LIST OF CANDIDATES ADMITTED AT INSTITUTIONAL SPOT ADMISSIONS 

RANK 

|86816 
NQ 

NQ 

NQ 

NQ 

NO 

NQ 

NQ 

NC 

NG 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NC 

NO 

NO 

NC 

NO 

NC 

NO 

NQ 

JNQ 
NQ 
NCG 

NC 

NQ 

NQ 

|NQ 
NQ 

|NQ 

NQ 

DETAILS OF SPOT ADMISSION ACCEPTED 

CANDIDATE NAME 

|LUGALAPU SOBHA RANI 

TEJA BULLA 

GARIKINA AAKANKSHA 

BELLAPUKONDA JAHNAVI 

VAKADA SRIKANTH REDDY 

ARIJILLA MIHIRKANTH 

THUTTA DEVI 

KADIMISETTI LAKSHMI 
NARAYANA 

MANDRU SAI MAHESH 

GOGADA NAVEEN 

PALLANTLA PRIYA MADHURI 
BODALA MOUNIKA AKHILA 

GEDELA SIRISHA 
POOJITHA BANDARU 
SAKKURI SRAVANI 

LANKA SAI VARA PRASANTHI 
CHAPPA JYOSHNA 

MIF 

BODDU AVINASH 
NADIGATLA ROHINI SWATHI 
ALLA BHAVANA 

PENKI GANESH 

M 

CHIRAPARAPU VENKATA 
|SATYA BHANU PRAKASH 
MANAPURAM ESWAR SAI 
|KRISHNA 

F 

I NIKHIL KUMAR 
KAVINASH REDDY 

GEDELA HEMANTH 
SAMIRAJU SAI HARI PRIYA 

KONDAPALLI AJAY KUMAR 
GUNTUBOYINA MANOJ KUMAR M 

F 

M 

F 

M 

|M 
M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

F 

F 

GONNABATHULA SRI LAKSHMIF 
SATYA SAINIHARIKA 

PUSAPATI HIMAVARSHA 

F 

F 

F 

F 

M 

IF 

M 

M 

M 

GUTTULA SRI VENKATA SWAMI M 

CAT. 

BC D 
SC 

BC A 

OC 

BC A 

BC B 
OC 

OC 

OC 

BC D 

BC D 
BC D 
BC D 

BC D 
BC D 

BC D 

BC D 

OC 

Oc 
BC D 
BC A 

BC A 
OC 

BC D 

BC_D 

BC D 

BC B 

REG. 

AU 
AU 

AU 

AU 
AU 

AU 

AU 

|AU 

AU 

NL 

AU 

AU 

AU 

AU 

AU 

AU 

AU 

AU 

AL 

AL 

AU 

AU 

AU 

|AU 

JAU 

JAU 
AU 

AU 

|AU 

AU 

|AU 

AU 

% OF 
MARKS 

79.00 
89.30 

66.00 

76.00 

61.30 

60.00 

56.80 

83.16 

60.10 

74.00 

63.83 

90.60 

|87.10 
82.30 

83.50 

67.60 

|93.60 
89.30 

62.30 

61.00 

74.30 

69.00 

61.80 

77.60 

89.10 

61.60 

84.30 

78.60 
91.60 

63.00 

56.30 

58.60 

ALLOTED BRANCH 

CSE 

CSE 
CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

|CSE 

|CSE 
CSE 

|CSE 

CSE 

|CSE 

|CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

|CSE 
CSE 

CSE 

ECE 

ECE 

ECE 

ECE 

|ECE 

MEC 

MEC 

RINCIPAL CHAITANYA ENGINEERING COLL. 
yisakhanatnam 530 (48 
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SNO 

33 

34 

35 

|HT.NO. 

1803246240 
1802218147 
1802236710 

RANK 

NG 

NO 

NG 

|CANDIDATE NAME 

SEELAM DURGA DINESH 
SHAIK ALTAF HUSSAIN 

MIF 

M 

M 

MEDAPALLI VENKATA BHAVANI M 
ASAD 

CAT. REG. 

BC B AU 
BC E AU 

DETAILS OF SPOT ADMISSION REJECTED 
NIL 

AU 

% OF 
MARKS 
64.60 
72.60 

66.30 

ALLOTED BRANCH 

MEC 

PRINCirm 

MEC 

LIST OF INSTITUTIONAL SPoT ADMITTED CANDIDATES AS PER DIRECTIONS OF HON'BLE HIGH cOURT 
NIL 

MEC 

Competent Authority 
APEAMCET -ADMISSIONS 2018 

APEACeT 

CHAITANYA ENGINEERING COLLE 
Kommadi, Visakhapatnam 530 048 
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BC_D 






























































































































































